2622

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISIONLIST 'No. 427—continued

APPROVALS—continued

‘No. 105

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part

Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

AK

H.O.
H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.
H.0.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

39.02.125
39.07.299

39.07.299
39.07.299
39.07.299

40.07.001

40.09.001
40.14.021

40.14.029

40.14.049

. 1°59.02.002

59.17.039
59.17.039

62.02.001

'62.02.001

62.02.001

62.02.001

62.02.001

62.02.001

Plexiglas XT sheets

Atrticles formed in PVC and moulded in glass rein-
forced polyester, when declared for use as elec-
trical insulation screens or busband supports in
switchgear

Intec high pressure hosing

Kaneson expressing and feeding bottles

Polyethylene plastic foam plate racks, pecuhar for
use in the battery industry only

Rubber thread, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him, only in making elasticised fabrics
or covered elastic thread

Aviation and oil hose, when declared for use on
dock areas for defuelling bulk carriers only

Washers, when declared for use in ‘making dom-
estic smoothing irons

Seals of rubber and synthetic rubber, peculiar for
use in sealing manhole covers and doors of vessels
used in the brewing of beer

Vetter lifting and sealing bags

Polypropylene fabric, when declared for use only
in making tufted carpets

Engine packings

Packings, other than engine packmgs, excludmg sizes
3.2'mm to 20. 5 mm

Face cloths, face washers or bath mats in the piece,
hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides,
so woven, printed, or joined (by sewing or simi-
lar means across the entire width of the join) as
to represent three or more articles and requiring
fabrication additional to cutting

Tablecloths in the piece, hemmed longitudinally
only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed,
linked or joined (by sewing or similar means
across' the entire width of the join) as to re-
present three or more -articles and requiring
fabrication additional to cutting

Table napkins in the piece, hemmed longitudinally
only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed,
linked or joined (by sewing or similar means
across the entire width of the join) as to represent
three or more articles and requiring fabrication
additional to cutting

Table place mats in the piece, hemmed longi-
tudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven,
printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar
means. across the entire width of the join) as:to
represent three or more articles and requiring
fabrication additional to cutting

Tea towels in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only,
on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked
or joined (by sewing or similar- means across the
entire width of the join) as to represent three or
more articles and requiring fabrication additional
to cutting

Terry towels in the piece, hemmed longitudinally
only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed,
linked or joined (by sewing or similar means
across the entire width of the join) as to. represent
three or ‘more articles and requiring fabrication
additional to cutting

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

‘Free

99

99

99

10
99

15

15

15

15

15

15

‘15

2027033
202704G

202705E

202706C
'202707A

107574

202708K
202709H

202710A

202719E
202711K

202712H
202713F

202714D

202715B

202716L

202717

202718G

202719E

1/5,80
1/5/80

1/5/80
1/4/80
1/5/80

1/7/78

1/5/80
1/5/80

1/7/80

1/4/80
1/5/80

1/7/78
1/7/78

1/7/80

1/7/80

1/7/80

1/7/80

1/7/80

1/7/80

30/6/86
30/9/84

30/6/82
30/9/84
30/9/84

30/9/86

'30/9/86

30/9/86
30/9/86
30/9/86
30/6/82

30/6/82
30/6/82

31/3/86

"31/3/86

31/3/86

31/3/86

"31/3/86

31/3/86



