THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 427-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	39.02.125	Plexiglas XT sheets	Free			202703Ј	1/5/80	30/6/86
WN	39.07.299	Articles formed in PVC and moulded in glass reinforced polyester, when declared for use as electrical insulation screens or busband supports in switchgear	Free	Free	99	202704G	1/5/80	30/9/84
WN	39.07.299	Intec high pressure hosing	Free	Free	15	202705E	1/5/80	-30/6/82
WN	39.07.299	Kaneson expressing and feeding bottles	Free	Free	99	202706C	1/4/80	30/9/84
WN	39.07.299	Polyethylene plastic foam plate racks, peculiar for use in the battery industry only	Free	Free	99	202707A	1/5/80	30/9/84
н.о.	40.07.001	Rubber thread, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making elasticised fabrics or covered elastic thread	Free	Free	15	107574Ј	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	40.09.001	Aviation and oil hose, when declared for use on dock areas for defuelling bulk carriers only	Free			202708K	1/5/80	30/9/86
H.O.	40.14.021	Washers, when declared for use in making domestic smoothing irons	Free	Free	99	202709Н	1/5/80	30/9/86
H.O.	40.14.029	Seals of rubber and synthetic rubber, peculiar for use in sealing manhole covers and doors of vessels used in the brewing of beer	Free	Free	99	202710A	1/7/80	30/9/86
H.O.	40.14.049	Vetter lifting and sealing bags	Free	Free	10	202719E	1/4/80	30/9/86
H.O.	59.02.002	Polypropylene fabric, when declared for use only in making tufted carpets	Free	Free	99	202711K	1/5/80	30/6/82
H.O.	59.17.039	Engine packings	Free	Free	15	202712H	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	59.17.039	Packings, other than engine packings, excluding sizes 3.2 mm to 20.5 mm	Free	Free	15	202713F	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	62.02.001	Face cloths, face washers or bath mats in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed, or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	Free	Free	15	202714D	1/7/80	31/3/86
H.O.	62.02.001	Tablecloths in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	Free	Free	15	202715B	1/7/80	31/3/86
н.о.	62.02.001	Table napkins in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	Free	Free	-15	202716L	1/7/80	31/3/86
H.O.	62.02.001	Table place mats in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	Free	Free	15	202717Ј	1/7/80	31/3/86
H.O.	62.02.001	Tea towels in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	Free	Free	15	202718G	1/7/80	31/3/86
H.O.	62.02.001	Terry towels in the piece, hemmed longitudinally only, on one or both sides, so woven, printed, linked or joined (by sewing or similar means across the entire width of the join) as to represent three or more articles and requiring fabrication additional to cutting	Free	Free	15	202719E	1/7/80	31/3/86